

Details for Enforcement Notice No. 030/2016

Notice Type	Enforcement
Operator	Eni Liverpool Bay Operating Company Ltd
Address	Eni House 10 Ebury Bridge Road London SW1W 8PZ
Details	<p>Oil Storage Installation</p> <p>During a DECC inspection of the Oil Storage Installation it was found that the crude oil offtake hose string currently in service on the installation had been, and continued to be, in service for a considerably longer period than the annual inspection and testing interval referenced in Eni procedure and that a release to sea of crude oil contrary to Regulation 3A of the Offshore Petroleum Activities (Oil Pollution Prevention and Control) Regulations 2005 was likely to occur.</p>
Legislation	Regulation 13(1A) of The Offshore Petroleum Activities (Oil Pollution Prevention and Cont
Issue Date	24/06/2016